19000-1656-12 2005 17 F.

p.1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000039793 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

					<u>б. (С</u>
To:					
	Division of Con	cporations	•••	- .	
	Fax Number		-0383		LA B F
From:		,	2		
	Account Name	: A 1 A CO	RPORATE SERV	ICES, INC.	
	Account Number	: 12001000	0247		示 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Phone	: (800)494	-3124	,	
	Fax Number	: (305) 675			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		97
					100 -
			• •		JA T
				and the second	and the second s

الارتجاب منتقا سيها فارتجا

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

J L CASTRO CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02.02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Reaction Phase Merse

Corporate Flipa

Public Access White

WA5-8295

J. BRYAN FEB 1 7 2005



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Clienda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 17, 2005

· · · · ·

A 1 A CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: JL CASTRO CONSTRUCTION INC. REF: W05000008295 RECEIVED 05 FEB 17 PH 12: 33 JVISION OF CORPORATION

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "Ltd. Co." "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H05000039793 Letter Number: 905A00011356

> FILED 2005 FEB 17 AH ID: 11 DIVISION OCEPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

1

FILEN

4050000397933

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

J L CASTRO CONSTRUCTION LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

816 WEST 113TH AVE TAMPA, FL 33612

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOSE LUIS CASTRO 816 WEST 113TH AVE TAMPA , FLORIDA 33612

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for In Chapter 608, F.S..

JOSE LUIS CASTRO / Registered Agent's Signature

HOSOOOD59793 3

ť

405000039793 3

PAGE 2 J L CASTRO CONSTRUCTION LLC

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company will be managed by one or more managing members and is, therefore, a Member Managed Company.

ARTICLE V MEMBERS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es) of the managing members of the LLC are:

Managing Member:

JOSE LUIS CASTRO 816 WEST 113TH AVE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33612

Managing Member:

LIDIA CASTRO 816 WEST 113TH AVE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33612

(solie

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JOSE LUIS CASTRO Typed or printed name of signee

HOSO00039793 3